## CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 189-24-25

## BY ALDERPERSONS DEKKER AND RAMEY.

## MARCH 17, 2025.

A RESOLUTION authorizing the appropriate City officials to execute the Agreement between the City of Sheboygan and Hardesty & Hanover LLC regarding inspection of the South 8<sup>th</sup> Street bridge.

RESOLVED: That City Engineer Kevin Jump is hereby authorized to execute the Agreement between the City of Sheboygan and Hardesty & Hanover LLC in the amount of \$39,500.00, a copy of which is attached hereto.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Finance Director is hereby authorized and directed to draw on Account No. 101331-553110 (General Fund - Streets Maintenance - Bridges Maintenance) in payment of same.

## PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL

Presiding Officer

Attest

Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan

Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan